
rl es it Z)L 

Re Del/bugzing, not on search ‘slips = after I phoned you back tonight, 4/17/83 

There is no predicting what binds of new lies we'll get now that we've caught 
then eat this. One aight be that they did not yartxmxmmmy index to DeM because they 
made a report and out it in hi.s file. So I'm including one from another of the 
misur files which deals with him and of which no separete report was placed in 
his file. 

lil will make the copies tomorrow and i'11 get them in tomorrow's outgoing 
mail. I‘m inclined, offhand, to bait them into another lie on this by not attaching 
these copies and then clobbering them with the copdes if they lie aguin. 

In fact, now that I've geen these again, one of the things they picked up 
led to rval FBI action, where he indicated he had an "in" with the FBX. They didn't 
give 2 dam about the assassination, but when he was quoted as having said this, 
they sent two agents all the way to Haiti to question hin about it. He dented it, 
of course$ 

Remember, there is the page that says the SAC is to keep the files and they are not to go into the regular floes. That Cally Teelly, apply to all the places We wererrec to as not in the central files. 

Better yet, use this one for two purposes, to show filing outside of regular files and that the two exemptions claimed are phony. Then if they lie, you can remind them that you'd already indicated having examined that file and if they had checked 
they'd have imowm, ete. ete. etc, 

4/1.=I've done a little more checking, I"21 include copies and I've gone ne farthur because I seo no need. Cther recorés i*ve read and ray not have eoples in my subject file reflect the FBI effort to interview DeM, Please note that 
with all the ellegations in items owm files thet he was some kind of foreign agent, after they picked up the info via Marina's bug, they were interested only in what hh is said to have suic about the FSI, I believe it ig in,ossible they «ould not have indexed these things so they could retrieve them. 

Copy of clippiug on Dell as CIA infornant FYI.



DeMohrenschildt information picked up in Marina Oswald bugging by FBI. 4/18/83 
Withheld file numbers perthining to H.O. surveil: Lancs disclosed earlier 
JUNE in Dallas 

Records to go to SAC nd not regular files 

The attached conies are from my subject file, with spot checks of the two 
surveiliances files identifications of which were removed by the FRI although they 
had already been disclosed, 

Reflecting that 6613134 is the bugging file, is Jun@ and that its number had 
been disclosed is Serial 7 from it. I find it interesting that the report of the 
phone conversation authorizing it is not the first serial in the files but is the 
seventh. (That authorization hadi been received dous not refer to authorization for 
this ougglog because it was neither requested nor granted, as other records revlect, 
From 1975 records if appears that although Nobert Kennedy was told by Hoover that 
Warren had requested the tap, that appears not to have been the case.) This is nat 
the indexing copy.Zt is what the FUI gave ne. (2/28/64) BOXMBEXES XO AUT RRBAROORAK 

Serial 9, also marked JUNE, also a Shanklim SAC memo to fdle, reoprts FRIHQ 
orders to mask reports on the results of the bugging so it would not be apparent that 
the sourge was bugging. Dallas ap ears to have been told that the aG authorized the 
surveillances, but he wasn't asked about bugcine. 

Note that this refers to a different kind of copying euployed in Dallas, Verifax. 

copy of this record, with the file and serial number yithheld under 
(»)(a) nd na (7D claing is, i believe from 1313. Both dated 3/2/64. First copy 
never classificd, second clasaifie! confidential. 

Serial 1, iz belsgye of 66—15134 (withheld by Fa), also states that the file 
is to wamain with the It states that the bugging is carried as an "duiformant 
file.” Although this is not an indexing copy, the symbol at the bottom, over the 
initial "S", means “subject of mail,” or subject of the record. (3/2/64) 

On Harch 3 the bug picked up conversation indicating thet DeMohrenschildt 
represente: having connections with the FOL, (3/5/64, not indexing copy.) 

Serial 21 of 66—15154, number here net withheld, indickted that the phone tap 
was to be continued as lomg as it took the FBI to remove the bug(s), to protect 
itself. (3/9/64) 

Serial 6 of a file identification of which was removed by the FEI is the kind 
of report covering the info reported 3/5, picked up 3/3, attributing it to an 
informant, as directed in Serial 1 (see above) 

All the above are Dallas copies of Dalias records. None of the ogples provided 
to me is a record copy, none marked for indexing of any kind at all, arid that is 
entirely improbable. The next two are Warren Commission copies of FEI records. 
4s I told yau, although the FBI has extensive records indicating its belief that 
DeMohrenschildt was a foreism espionage agen® has as him filed as such in a 105 file 
in Dallas, when it ent agents to Haiti to interview him and prepare a statement for 
hia to sign, it has nothing at ali to do with the assassination of investigation of 
it and is linite: entirely to getting him to explain that he had no FBI connection and 
what he had referred to. (J. Walton Moore was the CIA man down there.) (CD555~76-80) 
The synopeale pee of the @ntire report alus makes no reference to the assassination 
or investigation of it or to the CIA's Moore. 

I find it impossible to believe that the FBI was not prepared to be able to retrieve 
such information and that required soue form of indexing as well as a tickler.
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DATE: 2/28/64 

Assist-nt Director W. C. SULLIVAN stated 
at 2:15 PM today that authority had been received 
to put in microphones. 
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Memoranduin 

TO 3 

FROM: Sexe SHANKLIN 

SUBJECT: 

teletype, 

  

FILE (66-1313 A) DATE: 3/2/64 

JUNE 

LEL HARV:Y OSWALD, aka 

Is - R - CUBA 

At 10:35 AM today I talked with WILLIAM 

BRANNIGAN and he instructed that we send to the Byreau by 

letter the time, date and: symbol number of the fisur 

installation. The misur number will be diftere=xt, and 

we are to send to Bureau by letter, the time and date 

of installation on that, and the symbol number for same. 

The Bureau needs written communications on both of thea 

to complete their file. 

I inquired as to how information obtained 

should be report d, and Mr. BRANNIGAN stated it should 

be reported in report form, using a T symbol and then 

jdentifying same on the administrative page. He instructed 

that the information be paraphrased so it doesn't appear 

she is talking on the telephone. He stated he realized 

this is difficult, but to make an effort. Tue same would 

be true of the misur. 

I asked if when Dallas sends ip anytbing on thisby 

should it be encoded? Mr. BRANNIGAN stated, "No. This is 

an installation made with the OK of the Attorney General." 

@-- Dallas are 
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FILE (GC-1213 A) pain: 3/2/64 4+ { 

JUNE et Oe o. 

SAS SWANKLIN oe ‘ 

"ATICH CONTAINED       

  

! 
LEE WAKVEY OSWALD, aka ALL INFO: 
Is - i - “UPA HEREIN. (AROLASSIFIED =~ 

DATE_1#11 8/@ BY_SP-/6Se fre 
At 10:25 AM today I talked with WILLIAN . 

BRANNIGAL and he instructed that we send to the Byreau by ' 

letter the time, date and symbol number of the fisur 

installation. The nisur number will be different, and 

we arc to send to Pureau by letter, the time and date | 

of installation on that, and the symbol nunbor for sare. 

The Dorean needs .written communications on both of them 

to completa their tile. By 

  

I inquired as to how information obtained t 

shoul) to renevted, and Mr. BRANNIGAN stated it should 

be renorted in report form, using a T symbol and then 

identifying sane on the admioistrative page. He instructe4 

that the informs tion be paraphrased so it duesn't appesr - 

she ic talking on the telephone. He statod he realized 

this is chfficult, but,to make an effort. .The same would 

he truc of the mtsur. YW 

» 

I asked 1f when Dallas sends in anything on thin ty 

should 11 be encode? tir. BRANNIGAN stated, "No. This is 

an installation made with the OK of the Attorney General. & 
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Memorandum 4 
ro. : SAC, DALLAS QR a? pate: 2372/64 i 

FROM : SA MILTON L. NEWSOM 

sungecr: | el bo 

: This informant file is being opened for the purpose 
oy uligitiiid:" information received from the above source. 

«hb is the misur installed in the residence at 629 
. aj Beltline Road, Richardson, Texas, residence of MARINA 

OSWALD. FD 142 being submitted to Bureau. Prior Bureau 

authority obtained by telephone. 

  

OPEN AND ASSIGN TO SA MILTON L. NEWSOM 

FILE TO REMAIN IN CUSTODY OF SAC. 
t 4 

    

—f/_ 

z.... WOLXEDZ. Lar 

SERIALIZED Zt PEO EC eee / 

  

  

“ee? ia SEO A. ew tn wi, ec > lg ee wnt =r Rs Oat oe "Be 

— wt wre ro ep we oe mo ee armen URL MB ys EA WET 

 



    
                 

(asontood 
Or 

ad 
Acwwey 

Dereon” 

on) 
, 

“uAQnssarnos 
“v 

167 

067 

srq 
pues 

uiMplred 
uosuepy 

pus 
y2amsman 

JO 
avution 

pA 
= 

yeyop 
ut 

spunozd 
271s 

uoneoydde 
ar¥° 

yen) 
perinbes 

p
a
u
i
o
d
e
d
s
m
o
u
 

03 
S{P] 

ararap 
paneceercen 

K
a
o
s
 

a
t
 
*
 

meps0 
Fn09 

soy 
Aidde 

pynoo 
o
g
 

s[e1ouyo 
agy 

p
a
u
l
 

woIs 

-eo 
p
e
d
 

sased 
9504} 

JO 
SALT 

(
‘
u
o
I
s
s
T
u
I
W
O
)
 

p
o
l
e
 

a
y
 

a
q
s
o
d
n
s
 

jeroipal 
j
a
p
u
n
 
p
o
y
t
w
i
e
d
 

aq 
q
s
 

sde} 
7
0
4
 

sasto 

(
 

ysonbes 
04) 

1% 
9
6
1
 

Ul 
pedde;, 

sequinu 
pesoposipun 

Us a
y
e
 

pouueP 
yy 

“Aquanes 
jeuoneu 

oO} 
gyeaiyy 

SHOLIES 
Zuiafoaul 

soseo 

gin8g 
siqL) 

“S88 
ayeredas 

34dte 
Ul 

peajoaul 
suezpio 

ver ME 
ay 

yd00%2 
‘fyoyeatid 

40 
Ayoyjand 

‘Kyyeoo} 
3° Aypesoped 

parnp 

-youry 
usesxis 

ynoge 
uo 

sd¥} 
p
a
z
o
y
n
e
 

Apouus yt 
‘yei0u9p 

* 
goo 

1
2
y
0
U
s
 

-guiddeyasys 
gsopuRLEm 

m
e
n
o
 

oO} p
a
s
o
d
o
i
d
 

K
a
u
s
o
n
y
 

se 
sreak 

yyeq 
® 

pue 
ga1g} 

Uy 
“suaT[e 

ysurede 
p
o
p
o
n
p
 

4 
pg 

wou 
a
u
l
 

“yoHenys 
onoetp,, 

ay) 
88 

paqisoseP 
Apauuanl 

giam 
je 

A
L
e
a
N
 

“89889 
(jeurwsyo 

Wory 
yoursip 

se) 
A
n
e
 

| 
mm 

dn 
129] 

0} 
“pausisep 

os WH 
® 

paiesp 
yorquezie 

A 
7961 

jecored, 
1
a
m
 

je 
A
w
a
n
 

w' 
(096T 

UF 
Sli 

pue 
ssé6t 

yoos 
Apowuant 

pue 
‘H 

poyoene 
s
u
a
e
n
o
a
t
 

‘cot 
Ul 

pazouIne 
1g 

wurede 
se) 

C961 
UE 

prZ 
pue 

7961 
2 

sum 
af 

MET 
OveIS 

hq 
pozii0gins 

Kem 
Aue 

Ut 

wm 
g6l 

‘1961 
OF 

sdeyaiim 
Opt 

pezomine 
kpauusy, 

4 
yeooy 

pue 
ares 

poyiued 
oAed 

pinom 
‘sdey 

-esquady 
AeuionW 

ayy 
jo 

ing 
‘sue 

qusy, 
0} 

guysodind 
a
y
y
 

pq 
BuneeA 

aqL 

v
p
 

on 
a
 

you 
L
e
e
n
 

aq} 
e
e
 

p
e
u
r
e
u
e
l
 

sdeyaaa 
° 

, 
"yiOA 

M
a
N
 

4° 
But 

apo 
‘siadde; 

oreatd 
PIP 

OS 
chem 

UMO 
Tag} 

Wom 
MOLE 

fq 
peonposyut 

A 
ease 

Wa 
© pioddns 

Ayo 
pus 

2381S 
“panuyyuos 

vorenys 
onoeys 

MUL 
oy J2}FROAR 

a
 
n
a
 

a
 

a
M
 

‘
a
o
u
t
 

pue) 
Ayssajaze0 

partes 
3 

‘died 
Pino” 

AuowNsay 
THOREAU) 

EU) 
E961 

WH BON 
{gouvay 

yeah 
yey 

wonetsisal 
mau 

BuL{e2s 
5° 

puoysut 
“Pu? 

mepodxa 
osidsop 

“Put 
Z961 

BE 
s82I3U0D 

ur 
popes 

Id 
POL 

oo 
gg paydaaoe 

Ayuesonyo! 
ay 

uorsod 
@ 

‘ggseo 
A
g
n
e
s
 

 
 

19 
PUBLICA 

jsroipal 
Te 

3° 
DON BUTULe} 

    
             

“2OURY 
ae: 08 

ayBWIO 
NE 

JO} popisoat 

Asxeroupal 
ou) 

            
 
 
 

 
 

-ms 
ofaospeye 

JO 
susJoO} 

TTB 
JO 

sormqiqoid 
yey 

OU} 
popue 

‘ 
“gpowl 

4s 
i 

g
o
r
I
o
 

sid 
“guiddeyesia 

s
e
a
g
u
e
i
i
e
m
 

OF 
pus 

ue 
ynd 

93 
swieet 

: 
y
o
 
i
d
 
U
e
 

5u2) 
a
a
T
n
o
a
X
e
 

ayy 
Aq 

30U 
pansst 

A
p
o
w
u
s
y
 
2
0
0
M
 

te 
, 
Pusu9d10jU2 

vl 
Ways 

jou 
pues 

Azo, 
sf 

Ae 
gg 
u
a
t
e
 

ayy 
384) 

yesodoad 
sty 

ysnogy 
y
u
e
u
e
m
 

& 
w
o
u
 

soqeu 
1 

36m) 
B
T
 

ssouisng 
AYP, 

yons 
03 

U
O
R
S
U
S
 
yeday 84 

sappiqioy 
S
e
 

guiddey 
au3ye 

quaysds 
ySHuE 

ayy 
Preis 

AIS 
ysurese 

Zurjaay 
ysedoep 

A
W
.
 
s
a
u
n
y
y
u
B
y
 

snsnf 
0} 

a
s
o
 

0} 
pays 

ay 
‘pay? 

Ul 
-g3pnf 

[8J2Pes 
2 

hq 
poziiodd 

K
a
y
 

‘200072 p1P 
yonw 

3eq) 
Te 

apeul 
aouaplAd 

dereaas 
age 

Ayypoyioads 
w
a
y
 

4d20xe 
‘guitsa 

jesopes 
® 

apew 
24 

pynom 

yeqy 
eactpeq 

fou 
pip 

JON 
‘yauseip 

@ 
SBM 

q
u
e
e
n
 

d
e
p
,
 

i820 
30 

pyeys 
‘1849P25 

iguiddeyas1@ 
ye 

words 
Aq 

yiayshs 
9Als 

e@ 
‘saanoeiqo 

payieds 
J0J 

yorees 
giauis 

Aywo 
pozionyel 

agayaidusoo 
® 

seis 
1208 

SIH. 
-peaye 

08 
03 

poploeP 
fpouued 

yueuiem 
yosees 

8 
aiaym 

‘ose 
Aue 

Ul 
-jorywod 

9AT}09H9 
: 

ag 
ac PEP 

j pas 
suoiuido 

UMO 
ino 

~oid 
pynos 

syUBLIBA 
yerorpal 

sayeqas 
peuonsenb 

aud 
« 

g
e
 

dn 
awsoo 

oF 
0 

payse 
0
A
,
 

“pies 
j 
‘payers 

aqui 
® 

303 
J 

-doys 
apni, 

JO 
p
o
u
s
w
o
u
a
y
d
 

Jey wey 
ayy 

suyjeood 
“ond 

“apniiye 
ynok 

pueyssepua 
3,uoP 

ysl 
[ 
‘
P
M
S
 

‘pies 
OH 

“} 
qua 

A
y
s
n
o
s
e
s
u
e
p
 
soulLio 

ajqeddei 
jo 

g91J03oIe9 
ayy 

punoj 
o
n
 

. 
poieis 

ysnl 
2H. 

| sarey 
ples 

y
o
O
 

vey 
yo 

jad 
0} 

p
a
y
u
e
s
 

In 
* 

“sant, 
qshiid 

Suoje 
a
s
p
u
s
o
i
d
0
5
 

u
v
o
i
s
u
y
 

Ue 
jo 

Aypqused 
spayeal| 

maid 
“pau 

p
a
d
d
e
u
p
™
’
 

Be 
Joy 

yosees 
ayy 

Hed 
sated 

aqy 
p
e
e
p
 

Keg 
-qugwiess0jua 

AP] 
0} 

sured 
ot} 

p
e
w
s
 

a. 
ae 

edo] 
BULIAL 

guigewt 
yOu 

pjnoo 
ouds 

‘Kpouueyn 
m
e
 

P2G 

Jey 
WOpse]y 

yeuosied 
0} 

sussuep 
ous 

ey) 
pus 

ajqe{joxsaoomey 
equ 

ase 
paey 

‘qoa. 
{2 Mn 

‘parjdes 
yousJO 

ppeddeupph 

Kpussequt 
ses 

wayshs 
deyazia 

& 
eU) 

peaarjaq 
s
o
n
e
 

aah. 
saa 

pryo 
200 k

e
d
s
 

‘yo1L10 
0} 

pres 
kpouuey 

“IP 
jo 

Ayyed 

-qney 
qdesof 

shep soy usmia 
> qyeyduse 

sow 
y
u
o
 

‘paLinweP 
yOUtO 

w
e
y
 

Pee 
urjod 

s
p
y
o
r
y
 
W
o
r
 
p
u
e
s
 

5, A
p
a
u
u
e
 

kq 
pus 

v
o
l
l
)
 
s
o
r
w
e
q
r
y
 
1
8
0
 S
E
 

|. 
qdesot 

‘yIR10 
K
a
s
w
e
d
 

porye4e 
aq 

pyno? 
9ynyeys 

ajqeuos 

“
w
E
O
L
O
W
Y
 

amy 
Aq 

Ppt 
égystorlsa 

jo 
W1I038 

B 
pasnol 

ost 
wm 

eas 
8 
GSN0N} 

reuse 
aqing 

pus 
xo) 

p
r
e
q
a
s
y
 

porseys!dal 

ay) 
w
d
 

ge cc PIBMIOJ 
gnd 

useq 
34 

ped 
yey 

waiqord 
S
u
d
a
 

™ 
»} 

{ysuos 
2404 

r
o
.
 
H
O
G
I
 

pue 
enuAd 

uolhg 
“waqoid 

2
A
 

3) 
OF 

gornjos 
389q, 

24) 
yey 

Sq 
88,, 

a
a
d
 

JOpuVyeyy: 
d
a
s
e
 

ot 
ssnosip 

of 
t
H
 

K
s
o
x
t
H
 

7% 
‘g0e13a, 

2uoIs 
ot 

uo 

pres 
‘oun 

om 
78 

98 
onus, 

19 
AL 

FH 
303 

paysas 
oO 

gsasape 
sty 

pauaauod 
ay 

‘196t 
YUEN 

kep 
pio 

& 
¥O 

~aFy 
8 

10} 
sanzeqiy 

TAP 
pepuasep 

pus 
saujoH 

30} 
P
a
a
p
 

- 

peq 
oma 

‘aippla 
soueld 

-yuaua910JUa 
AB 

pus 
kovapa 

gg'828U0H9 

jo 
s
u
e
l
o
 

g
u
y
e
d
a
s
o
s
 

ot} 
g
o
o
m
j
o
q
 

s
o
u
r
e
q
 

8 
a
x
i
s
 

0} 
H
G
 

predeo 
wiey29 

Ot 
jdooxe—worssimzed 

gjinos 
8
 

quia 
Beas 

“J? 
aiqisuodsa: 

® 
{14 

Z961 
243 posapisuoo 

SIDAIBEQO 
BUIOG 

Fggounyswnoi> 
Ave 

yopun 
osm 

Sit 
JO 

soavy 
UT 

2q 
100 

pynom 
T 

tqoeeas 
724) 

JOd 
-ggn 

snopndtiss 
yous 

9} 
sasnbor 

38} 
proms



CRT ONAL, Ferens Pe” EE 

   

“ wry oe eraTes . 
& . B® AGL. MEG LTP 

ane UNITED SEALES C Chenntont -~O | ; 
u ° 7 

é 

iz Memorandum. | 
we br 

as : 2D pate: 7 To: SAC J. GORDON SHANKLIN QR 7 > 3/5/64 

1 FROM SA ANATOLE A. BOGUSLAV 
ia ‘ 

f st 
f SUBJECT: pt 0 

S44 
: ; 4 

ee On March 3, 1964, informant advised as follows: - . 

ae * 

et (E&R/AAB) MARINA with presumably GEORGE BOUHE, 

* - ANNA and ANNA'S son named. PAUL? General conversation in 

i which GEORGE spoke to the child concerning his breakfast. 

mo GEORGE complimented MARINA on the house and said he likes 

af game. GEORGE told MARINA that he does all work in his 

_ home now and likes it. GEORGE spoke’ concerning _ JEANNE 

at DE_MOHRENSCHILDT and the fact that she worked or works 

EP for Neiman-Marcus. GEORGE also apparently ment ioned 
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concerning ‘trip by DE MOHRENSCHILDTS. MARINA spoke con- 

cerning THORNE, who apparently told her that there was no t 

hurry. MARINA also said that she has no money. GEORGE 

again spoke on DE MOHRZNSCHILDT, who is a very pleasant 

fellow and who apparently gave GEORGE his card, saying 

that : should GEORGL ever need FBI in Washington, to call 

him, I DE. 9E_ MOHRENSCHILDT. (not. too clear). GEORGE mentioned. 

that hé reads the "New york Times", which is the best source 

of infermation which he has. He also mentioned that he has 

heard somewhere that MARINA had some sort of a lover F 
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; To +: FILE (66-13134) DATE: 3/9/64 

FROM: BAC SHANKL IN 
rie ares eo of ye . wc ys a. . yoo . \? ¢ Be. ab ree awe 

Ta, a Set . 7 3 rn een tameeenn Wotey 

_SUBJECT: LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka — a ge am a 

mee RB Ry poet Ee er 
P , | co 
a Assistant Director W. C. SULLIVAN called at 1:40 PM co 
~ today and stated that the physical surveillance should be rye 

4 discoatinued and that the tech should be discontinued whep we. 
. ca ° as, por 

s n , ee 

a. Mr. SULLIVAY instructed that we maintain a spot check 
“Ss on MARINA's activities, and suggested that MC KENZIE, for instance, 

~S . could furnish considerable assistance in this regard. oo4 Be ~ 
" - ‘ 

i Regarding my suggestion that we make a security check 

of the house (since MC KENZIE seems apprehensive for MARINA's Fe 

safety), Mr. SULLIVAN stated that the Bureau wouldn't go along : . 

with this idea as we would be held responsible. ory Tm oa “? 

  

Mr. SULLIVAN agreed that we are going to have to keep 

the tech on as long as the mike is on to protect ourselves, and 

he said there is no indication now that MARINA is going to called 

back to Washington. 

Mr. SULLIVAN asked if MC KENZIE raised the question . 

about checking MARINA's house. I told him that MC KENZIE had 

said he would like for us to check the place as he is worried o 

about the thing; that we could tell him to get MARINA out of °*-* 
there and I would send a couple of men out there, and no one 

is to know it but you (McKENZIE). There is all this talk about ._ 
whether THORNE and MARTIN might be trying to find out whet is =: 

going on. I could suggest that if McKENZIE would get her down ~ 

to his office where my nen can interview her, we could make tue 

check of the house. Mr. SULLIVAN said he did not like the fact 

that MC KENZIE would have knowledge chat we went into MARINA's sons 
- house on Allegal entry. 

cd 4 

» 

ae ver. SULLIVAN said to hold up on the thing and we will 

. see if the trip to Washington doesn't materialize. 
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: os GAC J. GORDON SHANKLIN (105-632) . 
: & -~ . fo tee, woe . . . 

oo SA MILTON L, NEWSOM | 

: i . , 

ve ((Gz0RcE DE MOBRENSCHILOT, mva Se DATE OF R 
7 Is -R 
5 mr (105-632) 

eae . jis? a 

7} Ie 

eho 

§oR owe - “gS 
Rate : On March 3, 1964, advised that MARIBA f? S 
ag Io. OSWALD told him GEORGE BOUHS mentioned investigation con- — 

bee cerning the DE MOHKENSCHILDIS. BOUHE, according to MARINA, 
Sf gaid there is more interest in JEANNE DE MOBRENSCHILD? than 

in GEORGE DE MOHRENSCHILDT. Informant said MARINA discussed 

_ this with Mrs. KATHERINE FORD and both mentioned that the ae 

ie DE MOBRENSCHILDTS were in Haiti. Informant states KATHERINE * A
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2 {yg + FORD 48 Of the opinion that GEORGE DP. MOBRENSCHILDT was & say ; 
m3 ~*~ - good person before he started seeing JEANNE and indicated - ne 

3 site: SHAME cmused GEORGE to stop attending church. v 
, 2.- : So < 

i %. on March 3, 1964, stated he learned 40 

i473 ge that GEORGE BOUHE visited MARINA O8r-. =D at 629 Beltline Road, 

ros ° Richar#ison, Texas, and at the time c'' his visit ANNA RAY and 

ANMA's son, PAUL, were present. Informant said BOUHE de- 

; : acribed GZORGE DE MOHRENSCHILDT as a pleasant person and 

= 4 stated DE MOHRENSCHILDT gave BOUHE his card on one occasion, 

i saying that should BOUHE ever need the FBI in Washington, 

"Oe call him, DE MOHRENSCHILDT. Informant said he was not cheat 

toy as to vhat BOURE meant regarding this isforsation AZ 1» 
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GEORGE DE MOHRENSCHILDY, now residing at Port- 
au-Prince, Haiti, was interviewed at the American Embassy 
in Port-au-Prince, in the presence of NORMAN L. WARNER, 
First Secretary of the U. S. Embassy there. When he was . 
asked concerning any statement he might have made, either 
written or oral, to the effect that he had checked with the 
FBI about LEE HARVEY OSWALD and had been told that the 
latter was harmless, he denied making any such statement, 
unless he might possibly have said something to this effect 
to Mr. WARNER when the latter had interviewed him previously. 
He was insistent that this was the only occasion when he 
might have made mention of the above. He was then shown the 
letter he had written to EVERETT GLOVER in January, 1964, 
in which he had made such a statement, and after viewing this, 

conceded that he had, in fact, written this to GLOVER, but 

‘that he had not recalled having done so. He was questioned 

as to the identities of other persons to whom he may have 

written or given orally similar information. He said he 

may have made this statement to other people, but could not 

renenber that he had done so. 

He furnished the following signed statement: 

: "Port-Au-Prince, Haiti 

! March 7, 1964 

“I, GEORGE DE MOHRENSCHILDT, make the following 

voluntary statement to W. JAMES WOOD, wha has intro- 

duced himself to me as a Special Agent of the 

Federal Bureau of Investigation, and to NORMAN 
WARNER. who I know to be First Secretary 'of the 

U. 8. Eubassy in Port-Au-Prince. I have been told 

that I did not need to make this statement and 

that it could be used in a court of law or at an 

administrative hearing. 

"In late 1957, after I had returned from a 

trip through Yugoslavia for the International 

Cooperation Administration, I was interviewed at 

length by J, WALTON MOORE at his offices in the 
Post Office Building in Dallas. Mr. MOORE questioned 

76 
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“me concerning my observations of general con- 
ditions in Yugoslavia and what I had learned 
during my trip there. I thought then, and have 
thought ever since, that J. WALTON MOORE was an 
FBI Agent in Dallas. Since that interview, Mr. 
MOORE has moved his offices to Akard Street, 
near Pacific Street, in Dallas. I exchange cards 
or. letters with -MOQRE from time to time and saw 
him occasionally when I was living in Dallas. 

“That was the last time I ever talked with 4 
someone I thought to be with the Federal Bureau 
of Investigation. 

"I do not remember being interviewed by 
Special Agents of the Federal Bureau of Investi-~ 
gation in 1945, but it is possible this did 
happen and I have forgotten it due to the passage 
of tine. 

“I do remember being interviewed by a repre- 
sentative of the FBI in about 1941 when I had 
some difficulty at the Mexican border. However, 
that time, and the time I was interviewed by J. 
WALTON MOORE, are the only times I recall having 
been interviewed by representatives of the FBI, 
or thinking I was being interviewed by the FBI. 
I do not recall ever seeing any credentials in 
possession of Mr. MOORE indicating he was with 
the FBI, but I thought then, and thought until 
now, that he was with the FBI, 

“I have not talked with anyone in the FBI, 
either in person or by telephone, and have not written 
to anyone in the FBI or received any letters from 
anyone in the FBI, other than I have stated above. 
Other than Mr. MOORE's interview in 1957, which I 
thought was with ap FBI representative, I have never 
talked with an FBI Agent or employee in Dallas or 
Ft. Worth or that vicinity, to the best of my know- 
ledge. 
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"Y have a friend, one GEORGE KITCHEL, Vice- 
President of the Kerr-McGee 011 interests, who 

told me shortly after ny return from Yugoslavia 

that he had a brother who was an FBI Agent, and 

that I ought to go talk with him about my travels 

and what I might know which would be of interest 

_ to the FBI. He did not mention his brother's 
name, as I recall, nor where he was assigned. I 

- told him that if his brother was interested in 

interviewing me, I would be glad to talk with 
him, but that I had nothing particularly to say 

and saw no reason to seek him out. I never met; 

this brother and know nothing more about hin. 

“This was in about early 1958, as I recall 

nev. 

"I have a lawyer friend in Ft. Worth, naned 

MAX CLARK, who I knew to have been a security. 

officer with Convair there, having seen him at - 

his place of business when he was so employed. 

I have always had the impression that he had one tine 

been connected with the FBI and was in charge of 

the FBI for the southwestern United States. I 

do not know exactly where I got this impression. 

It may possibly have been GEORGE BOUHE, another 

acquaintance of mine in Dallas, who told me MAX 

CLARK had been with the FBI, but I do not recall 

or sure. 

"It is my recollection that I may have said 

at some time that I had inquired of the FBI about 

LEE HARVEY OSWALD and had been told that he was 

harmless. As a matter of fact, while I knew LEE 

HARVEY OSWALD, I remember asking MAX CLARK whether 

_ I should continue to see OSWALD, because he was 

' auch an unusual and eccentric character. MAX told 

me that there was nothing to worry about, that 

OSWALD was a harmless lunatic. I may have there- 

after told someone that I had checked with the FBI 

and found they thought QSWALD was harmless, but 

a  



    
  

“any statement I made in this regard was made 
by me with reference to my having asked MAX CLARK 
about him, because I thought MAX CLARK had once 
been.with the FBI. 

"MAX CLARK himself never told me he was with 
the FBI and never intimated such. 

"yy have been shown a letter which I wrote to 

EVERETT GLOVER in Dallas in which I stated that I 
had checked with the FBI in Dallas or Ft. Worth 
and had been told OSWALD was a harmless person. 
I did not recall having written this, but acknow- 
ledge after seeing the letter that I did so. I 
do not remember whether I have, or have not, told 
anyone else this. 

“T have a lawyer friend in Denver named 
GEORGE SHAW who was with the FBI before World War 
II and in the OSS during World War II, We exchange 
Christmas cards and I saw him last about two years 
ago in Denver when I was on a business trip there. 
Be practices as an attorney now and ran for Con- 
gress on the Republican ticket at one tine. 

“I do not know anyone personally now with the 
FBI, the U. 8. Immigration and Naturalization 
Service, or the Department of Justice, I have 
never talked with anyone in the FBI before today 
about LEE HARVEY OSWALD, to the best of my menory. 

"I do not recall having done so, but I may 
have indicated to someone that I knew someone in 

the FBI, but if I did so I was referring to MAX 
CLARK, a personal friend, and if I ever told any- 
one that I could contact someone with the FBI, it 
would have been MAX. 

"I have been told by Mr. WOOD that MAX CLARK 
is not connected in any way with the Federal 
Bureau of Investigation or the Departuent of Justice, 
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“nor is J. WALTOM MOORE connected with the 
Federal Bureau of Investigation.   

oo “Y regret any statements I might have 

pa made orally or written. to the contrary and 

7 | Will be most careful to see that I give no 
one the impression that I ever talked with any- 

one in the FBI about LEE BARVEY OSWALD or his 

| .. Wife im any way whatsoever. I will ‘also be 
| certain not to make any statements or inferences 

| ¢o the effect that I have any contacts or friends 

- “TY have read this statement, consisting of 

this and two other pages, and it is completely 

true and accurate to the best of ny knowledge . 

/ saad recollection. . 

. "/a/ Q, 0B MOBRENSCKILDT 
| wwatneseed: | : 

“/a/'W, JAMES WOOD, Special Agent, Federal 
( ay1/e4 ef Investigation, Dallas, Tex. 

“/a/ NORMAM L, WARMER, First Secretary of 
eee" ° Port-au-Prince, Maiti, March 7, 
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: GEORGE DE MOHRENSCHILDT 

Gerdes = ETERNAL SECURITY - 2 

Synopeis 

Numerous acquaintances of DE MOHRENRSCHILDT in. Dallas area 

- dnterviewed and furnished no information to indicate he is 

interested or active in any irregular political groups, oF 

that he is disloyal to U. 8. He is described as "non- 

confermist," completely “independent in his thinking, and 

‘international playboy.” He was married to present wife 

6/23/59 in Dallas, Is subject of present court litigation 

pecause of allegation he leased 011 land to another person 

without holding valid lease himself. No arrest record Dallas. 

In 1/63, he wrote letter to Dallas acquaintance in which he 

stated he had been informed by FBI in Dallas or Ft. Vorthp that 

LEE HARVEY OSWALD was harmless. DE MOHRENSCHILDT intervieved 

at Port-au-Prince, Haiti, 3/7/64, by Bureau Agent and stated 

person who told him OSWALD was harmless was MAX CLARK, his 

attorney and former security officer at Convair, and that 

he had been of opinion CLARK had once been with FBI, although 

had no basis for tits opinion, He made complete retraction 

of his earlier statement. 
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